

Brow Lift Cream (Step 1)

Modo d'uso: Brow Lift Cream è utilizzata per dare una nuova direzione alle sopracciglia. Applicare sulle sopracciglia a 2 mm dalla cute con un microbrush. Tenere in posa (10-15 minuti) a seconda dello spessore naturale delle sopracciglia. Rimuovere il prodotto con un microbrush, movimenti lenti seguendo la direzione desiderata.

Neutralising Cream (Step 2)

Modo d'uso: Neutralising Cream è utilizzata per fissare la nuova curvatura/direzione delle ciglia e/o delle sopracciglia. Applicare sulle sopracciglia a 2 mm dalla cute con un microbrush. Tenere in posa (7-9 minuti) a seconda dello spessore naturale delle sopracciglia. Rimuovere il prodotto con un microbrush, movimenti lenti nella direzione desiderata.

Hydrating Serum (Step 3)

Modo d'uso: Hydrating Serum è lo stadio finale. Utilizzato per nutrire e pulire le ciglia e/o sopracciglia. Applicare con un microbrush per pulire le sopracciglia. Rimuovere il prodotto con un microbrush, movimenti lenti nella direzione delle sopracciglia.

Scadenza: Vedi retro scatola/prodotto. Da utilizzare immediatamente dopo l'apertura.

Il presente foglietto illustrativo va integrato con la dispensa "My Lamination"" al fine di avere istruzioni dettagliate che andranno seguite attentamente. I prodotti per uso professionale possono essere utilizzati solo da parte di persone esperte, estetiste professioniste, che abbiano inoltre seguito l'apposito corso di formazione di Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL, My Lamination" e My Lamination Brow". Qualsiasi utilizzo differente da quello sopra esposto, o effettuato da persone non professioniste, o senza alcuna cognizione specifica in materia, o non frequentanti il Corso "My Lamination"" o i corsi di Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL, My Lamination" e My Lamination Brow", non è considerato approvato da Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL, ed ogni lamentela di qualsivoglia natura e/o danno che ne derivi direttamente o indirettamente, non potrà in alcun modo essere addebitabile a Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL.

Avvertenze: Uso esterno. Uso professionale. Non superare i tempi di posa massimi. Utilizzare solo dopo aver effettuato il test di tolleranza. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini. Non lasciare residui sulla pelle o ciglia. Evitare il contatto con gli occhi e le mucose. In caso di contatto con gli occhi, lavare immediatamente con abbondante lavaggio oculare sterile e consultare un medico se necessario. Contiene sali dell'acido tioglicolico e perossido di idrogeno. Indossare guanti adati. In caso di contatto con gli occhi, lavare immediatamente con abbondante lavaggio oculare sterile e consultare un medico se necessario. Conservare a temperatura fresca (circa 20-24 °C) ed evitare la luce diretta. Prodotto non indicato per l'utilizzo su persone di età inferiore a 18 anni. Non utilizzare su o da persone in gravidanza e/o allattamento. Gettare i contenitori e smaltire secondo normative vigenti del paese. Le proprietà riportate si riferiscono agli ingredienti del prodotto. Eventuali modifiche di colore ed odore sono dovute alla presenza di sostanze funzionali naturali vegetali.

Contenuto: 5 bustine da 1,5 ml ⇨ 0,05 f.foz.

Distributore Italia:

Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL

www.mylamination.it

MADE IN ITALY

EN

Brow Lift Cream (Step 1)

Directions for use: Brow Lift Cream is used to give the eyebrows a new direction. Apply to the eyebrows 2 mm from the skin using a microbrush. Leave on (10-15 minutes) depending on the natural thickness of the eyebrows. Remove the product with a microbrush, using slow movements following the desired direction.

Neutralising Cream (Step 2)

Directions for use: Neutralising Cream is used to set the new curl/direction of the eyelashes and/or eyebrows. Apply to the eyebrows 2 mm from the skin using a microbrush. Leave on (7-9 minutes) depending on the natural thickness of the eyebrows. Remove the product with a microbrush, using slow movements in the desired direction.

Hydrating Serum (Step 3)

Directions for use: Hydrating Serum is the final stage. Used to nourish and clean the eyelashes and/or eyebrows. Apply with a microbrush to clean the eyebrows. Remove the product with a microbrush, using slow movements in the direction of the eyebrows.

Expiry: see back of box/product. To be used immediately after opening.

This leaflet must be supplemented with the "My Lamination"" handbook in order to have detailed instructions that must be carefully followed. Products for professional use may only be used by expert individuals, professional beauticians, who have also attended the relevant training course by Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL, My Lamination" and My Lamination Brow". Any use different from that outlined above, or carried out by non-professional individuals, or without specific knowledge in the matter, or who have not attended the "My Lamination"" Course or the courses of Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL, My Lamination" and My Lamination Brow", is not considered approved by Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL, and any complaint of whatever nature and/or damage directly or indirectly resulting from it, may in no way be attributable to Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL.

Warnings: external use. Professional use. do not exceed the maximum processing times. Use only after carrying out the tolerance test. keep out of reach of children, do not leave residue on the skin or eyelashes. avoid contact with eyes and mucous membranes. in case of contact with eyes, wash immediately with plenty of sterile eye wash and consult a doctor if necessary. contains salts of thioglycolic acid and hydrogen peroxide. wear suitable gloves. in case of contact with eyes, wash immediately with plenty of sterile eye wash and consult a doctor if necessary. store at a cool temperature (approx. 20-24 °C) and avoid direct light. product not indicated for use on persons under 18 years of age. do not use on or by pregnant and/or breastfeeding persons. dispose of containers and discard according to current country regulations. the properties reported refer to the product's ingredients. any changes in colour and odour are due to the presence of natural vegetable functional substances.

Content: 5 sachets x1.5 ml ⇨ 0,05 f.foz.

Produced by:

Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL

www.mylamination.com

MADE IN ITALY

DE

Brow Lift Cream (Schritt 1)

Anwendung: Brow Lift Cream wird verwendet, um den Augenbrauen eine neue Richtung zu geben. Mit einem Mikrobürstchen 2 mm von der Haut entfernt auf die Augenbrauen auftragen. Je nach natürlicher Dicke der Augenbrauen (10-15 Minuten) einwirken lassen. Das Produkt mit einem Mikrobürstchen mit langsamen Bewegungen in die gewünschte Richtung entfernen.

Neutralising Cream (Schritt 2)

Anwendung: Neutralizing Cream wird verwendet, um die neue Krümmung/Richtung der Wimpern und/oder Augenbrauen zu fixieren. Mit einem Mikrobürstchen 2 mm von der Haut entfernt auf die Augenbrauen auftragen. Je nach natürlicher Dicke der Augenbrauen (7-9 Minuten) einwirken lassen. Das Produkt mit einem Mikrobürstchen mit langsamen Bewegungen in die gewünschte Richtung entfernen.

Hydrating Serum (Schritt 3)

Anwendung: Hydrating Serum ist die abschließende Stufe. Es dient zur Pflege und Reinigung der Wimpern und/oder Augenbrauen. Mit einem Mikrobürstchen zur Reinigung der Augenbrauen auftragen. Das Produkt mit einem Mikrobürstchen mit langsamen Bewegungen in Richtung der Augenbrauen entfernen.

Ablaufdatum: siehe Rückseite der Schachtel/des Produkts. Sofort nach dem Öffnen verwenden.

Dieser Beipackzettel muss durch das „My Lamination““ -Handbuch ergänzt werden, um detaillierte Anweisungen zu erhalten, die sorgfältig zu befolgen sind. Produkte für den professionellen Gebrauch dürfen nur von fachkundigen Personen, professionellen Kosmetikern, verwendet werden, die zusätzlich den entsprechenden Schulungskurs von Exclusive

Lash & Brow SRL, My Lamination" und My Lamination Brow" absolviert haben. Jede andere als die oben beschriebene Verwendung oder die Verwendung durch nicht professionelle Personen, oder ohne spezifisches Fachwissen, oder die nicht an dem „My Lamination““-Kurs oder den Kursen von Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL, My Lamination" und My Lamination Brow" teilgenommen haben, wird von Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL nicht als genehmigt angesehen, und jede Beschwerde jeglicher Art und/oder jeder Schaden, der direkt oder indirekt daraus entsteht, kann Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL in keiner Weise zugeschrieben werden.

Warnhinweise: externe Anwendung, professioneller Gebrauch, die maximalen Einwirkzeiten nicht überschreiten, nur nach Durchführung des Verträglichkeitstests verwenden, außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren, keine Rückstände auf der Haut oder den Wimpern hinterlassen, kontakt mit augen und schleimhäuten vermeiden, bei augenkontakt sofort mit reichlich steriler augenspüllösung auswaschen und bei Bedarf einen arzt konsultieren. enthält salze der thioglykolsäure und wasserstoffperoxid, geeignete handschuhe tragen, bei augenkontakt sofort mit reichlich steriler augenspüllösung auswaschen und bei Bedarf einen arzt konsultieren. bei kühler temperatur (ca. 20-24 °C) lagern und direktes licht vermeiden, produkt nicht zur anwendung bei personen unter 18 jahren geeignet. nicht bei schwangeren und/oder stillenden personen anwenden oder von diesen verwenden lassen. behälter entsorgen und gemäß den geltenden landesvorschriften entsorgen. die angegebenen eigenschaften beziehen sich auf die inhaltsstoffe des produkts. jegliche veränderungen von farbe und geruch sind auf das vorhandensein natürlicher pflanzlicher funktionstoffe zurückzuführen.

Inhalt: 5 Beutel x 1,5 ml ⇨ 0,05 f.foz.

Distribution in Deutschland durch:

Beauty Lift GmbH, Ina Heinzmann

www.mylamination.de

HERGESTELLT IN ITALIEN

RU

Brow Lift Cream (шаг 1)

Способ применения: Brow Lift Cream используется для придания бровям нового направления. Нанести на брови на расстоянии 2 мм от кожи с помощью микрощеточки. Оставить на (10-15 минут) в зависимости от естественной толщины бровей. Удалить продукт микрощеточкой медленными движениями в желаемом направлении.

Neutralising Cream (шаг 2)

Способ применения: Neutralising Cream используется для закрепления нового изгиба/направления ресниц и/или бровей. Нанести на брови на расстоянии 2 мм от кожи с помощью микрощеточки. Оставить на (7-9 минут) в зависимости от естественной толщины бровей. Удалить продукт микрощеточкой медленными движениями в желаемом направлении.

Hydrating Serum (шаг 3)

Способ применения: Hydrating Serum это завершающая стадия. Используется для питания и очищения ресниц и/или бровей. Нанести микрощеточкой для очищения бровей. Удалить продукт микрощеточкой медленными движениями в направлении бровей.

Срок годности: см. на обратной стороне коробки/продукта. Использовать немедленно после вскрытия.

Настоящий листок-вкладыш должен быть дополнен раздаточным материалом «My Lamination» для получения подробных инструкций, которым необходимо неукоснительно следовать. Продукты для профессионального использования могут использоваться только опытными лицами, профессиональными косметологами, которые также прошли соответствующий курс обучения Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL, My Lamination" и My Lamination Brow". Любое использование, отличное от вышеизложенного, или осуществленное непрофессиональными лицами, или без каких-либо специальных знаний по предмету, или не посещавшим Курс «My Lamination»" или курсы Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL, My Lamination" и My Lamination Brow", не считается одобренным Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL, и любые претензии любого характера и/или ущерб, прямо или косвенно вытекающий из этого, никоим образом не может быть отнесен к Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL.

Предупреждения: для наружного приме-

нения, для профессионального использования. не превышать максимальное время воздействия. использовать только после проведения теста на переносимость. хранить в недоступном для детей месте. не оставлять остатки на коже или ресницах. избегать контакта с глазами и слизистыми оболочками. в случае попадания в глаза немедленно промыть большим количеством стерильного раствора для промывания глаз и при необходимости обратиться к врачу. содержит соли тиогликолевой кислоты и перекиси водорода. носить подходящие перчатки. в случае попадания в глаза немедленно промыть большим количеством стерильного раствора для промывания глаз и при необходимости обратиться к врачу. хранить при прохладной температуре (около 20-24 °C) и избегать прямого света. продукт не предназначен для использования лицами моложе 18 лет. не использовать на или беременными и/или кормящими женщинами. выбросить контейнеры и утилизировать в соответствии с действующими нормами страны, указанные свойства относятся к ингредиентам продукта. любые изменения цвета и запаха обусловлены присутствием натуральных растительных функциональных веществ.

Содержание: 5 пакетиков по 1,5 ml ⇨ 0,05 f. oz.

Дистрибьютор Россия:

Lash Shop

www.lash-shop.ru

СДЕЛАНО В ИТАЛИИ

FR

Brow Lift Cream (Étape 1)

Mode d'emploi: Brow Lift Cream est utilisée pour donner une nouvelle direction aux sourcils. Appliquer sur les sourcils à 2 mm de la peau à l'aide d'une microbrosse. Laisser agir (10-15 minutes) en fonction de l'épaisseur naturelle des sourcils. Retirer le produit à l'aide d'une microbrosse, en mouvements lents suivant la direction souhaitée.

Neutralising Cream (Étape 2)

Mode d'emploi: Neutralising Cream est utilisée pour fixer la nouvelle courbure/direction des cils et/ou des sourcils. Appliquer sur les sourcils à 2 mm de la peau à l'aide d'une microbrosse. Laisser agir (7-9 minutes) en fonction de l'épaisseur naturelle des sourcils. Retirer le produit à l'aide d'une microbrosse, en mouvements lents dans la direction souhaitée.

Hydrating Serum (Étape 3)

Mode d'emploi: Hydrating Serum est l'étape finale. Il est utilisé pour nourrir et nettoyer les cils et/ou les sourcils. Appliquer avec une microbrosse pour nettoyer les sourcils. Retirer le produit à l'aide d'une microbrosse, en mouvements lents dans la direction des sourcils.

Date de péremption: voir au dos de la boîte/du produit. À utiliser immédiatement après ouverture.

Cette notice doit être complétée par le livret «My Lamination» afin de disposer d'instructions détaillées qui devront être suivies attentivement. Les produits à usage professionnel ne peuvent être utilisés que par des personnes expertes, des esthéticiennes professionnelles, ayant en outre suivi le cours de formation approprié d'Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL, My Lamination" et My Lamination Brow". Toute utilisation différente de celle décrite ci-dessus, ou effectuée par des personnes non professionnelles, ou sans aucune connaissance spécifique en la matière, ou n'ayant pas suivi le cours « My Lamination"» ou les cours d'Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL, My Lamination" et My Lamination Brow", n'est pas considérée comme approuvée par Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL, et toute plainte de quelque nature que ce soit et/ou tout dommage en résultant directement ou indirectement, ne pourra en aucun cas être imputable à Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL.

Advertencias: uso externo, uso profesional, no superar los tiempos de exposición máximos, utilizar solo después de realizar la prueba de tolerancia, mantener fuera del alcance de los niños, no dejar residuos en la piel o pestañas, evitar el contacto con los ojos y las mucosas, en caso de contacto con los ojos, lavar inmediatamente con abundante lavado ocular estéril y consultar a un médico si es necesario, conservar a temperatura fresca (aproximadamente 20-24 °C) y evitar la luz directa, producto no indicado para su uso en personas menores de 18 años, no utilizar en o por personas embarazadas y/o en período de lactancia, desearchar los envases y eliminar según la normativa vigente del país, las propiedades indicadas se refieren a los ingredientes del producto. cualquier cambio de color y olor se debe a la presencia de sustancias funcionales naturales vegetales.

Avertissements: usage externe. usage professionnel. ne pas dépasser les temps de pose maximum. utiliser uniquement après avoir effectué le test de tolérance, tenir hors de portée des enfants, ne pas laisser de résidus sur la peau ou les cils, éviter le contact avec les yeux et les muqueuses, en cas de contact avec les yeux, laver immédiatement avec une solution de lavage oculaire stérile abondante et consulter un médecin si nécessaire, contient des sels d'acide thioglycolique et du peroxyde d'hydrogène, porter des gants appropriés, en cas de contact avec les yeux, laver immédiatement avec une solution de lavage oculaire stérile abondante et consulter un médecin si nécessaire, conserver à tempé-

rature fraîche (environ 20-24 °C) et éviter la lumière directe, produit non indiqué pour une utilisation par des personnes de moins de 18 ans, ne pas utiliser sur ou par des personnes enceintes et/ou qui allaitent, jeter les contenants et éliminer conformément à la réglementation en vigueur dans le pays, les propriétés indiquées se réfèrent aux ingrédients du produit, d'éventuelles modifications de couleur et d'odeur sont dues à la présence de substances fonctionnelles naturelles végétales.

Contenu: 5 sachets x1,5 ml ⇨ 0,05 f.foz.

Distributeur France:

SARL BivoLASH

www.mylamination.fr

Distributeur Switzerland:

Raiko Lashes & Beauty Co

www.mylamination.ch

FABRIQUÉ EN ITALIE

ES

Brow Lift Cream (Paso 1)

Modo de empleo: Brow Lift Cream se utiliza para dar una nueva dirección a las cejas. Aplicar sobre las cejas a 2 mm de la piel con un microcepillo. Dejar actuar (10-15 minutos) dependiendo del grosor natural de las cejas. Retirar el producto con un microcepillo, con movimientos lentos siguiendo la dirección deseada.

Neutralising Cream (Paso 2)

Modo de empleo: Neutralising Cream se utiliza para fijar la nueva curvatura/dirección de las pestañas y/o cejas. Aplicar sobre las cejas a 2 mm de la piel con un microcepillo. Dejar actuar (7-9 minutos) dependiendo del grosor natural de las cejas. Retirar el producto con un microcepillo, con movimientos lentos en la dirección deseada.

Hydrating Serum (Paso 3)

Modo de uso: Hydrating Serum es la etapa final. Se utiliza para nutrir y limpiar las pestañas y/o cejas. Aplicar con un microcepillo para limpiar las cejas. Retirar el producto con un microcepillo, con movimientos lentos en la dirección de las cejas.

Caducidad: ver reverso de la caja/producto. Utilizar inmediatamente después de la apertura.

Este prospecto debe complementarse con el manual "My Lamination"" para tener instrucciones detalladas que deberán seguirse atentamente. Los productos para uso profesional solo pueden ser utilizados por personas expertas, esteticistas profesionales, que además hayan seguido el curso de formación específico de Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL, My Lamination" y My Lamination Brow". Cualquier uso diferente al expuesto anteriormente, o realizado por personas no profesionales, o sin ningún conocimiento específico en la materia, o que no hayan asistido al Curso "My Lamination"" o a los cursos de Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL, My Lamination" y My Lamination Brow", no se considera aprobado por Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL, y cualquier reclamación de cualquier naturaleza y/o daño que se derive directa o indirectamente de ello, no podrá en modo alguno ser imputable a Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL.

Advertencias: uso externo, uso profesional, no superar los tiempos de exposición máximos, utilizar solo después de realizar la prueba de tolerancia, mantener fuera del alcance de los niños, no dejar residuos en la piel o pestañas, evitar el contacto con los ojos y las mucosas, en caso de contacto con los ojos, lavar inmediatamente con abundante lavado ocular estéril y consultar a un médico si es necesario, conservar a temperatura fresca (aproximadamente 20-24 °C) y evitar la luz directa, producto no indicado para su uso en personas menores de 18 años, no utilizar en o por personas embarazadas y/o en período de lactancia, desearchar los envases y eliminar según la normativa vigente del país, las propiedades indicadas se refieren a los ingredientes del producto. cualquier cambio de color y olor se debe a la presencia de sustancias funcionales naturales vegetales.

Contenido: 5 sobres x1,5 ml ⇨ 0,05 f.foz.

Distribuido España:

Nifty Lash SL

www.beautylashes.es

HECHO EN ITALIA

PT

Brow Lift Cream (Passo 1)

Modo de utilização: Brow Lift Cream é utilizada para dar uma nova direção às sobrancelhas. Aplicar nas sobrancelhas a 2 mm da pele com um microbrush. Deixar atuar (10-15 minutos) dependendo da espessura natural das sobrancelhas. Remover o produto com um microbrush, movimentos lentos seguindo a direção desejada.

Neutralising Cream (Passo 2)

Modo de utilização: Neutralising Cream é utilizada para fixar a nova curvatura/direção das pestanas e/ou sobrancelhas. Aplicar nas sobrancelhas a 2 mm da pele com um microbrush. Deixar atuar (7-9 minutos) dependendo da espessura natural das sobrancelhas. Remover o produto com um microbrush, movimentos lentos na direção desejada.

Hydrating Serum (Passo 3)

Modo de utilização: Hydrating Serum é a fase final. Utilizado para nutrir e limpar as pestanas e/ou sobrancelhas. Aplicar com um microbrush para limpar as sobrancelhas. Remover o produto com um microbrush, movimentos lentos na direção das sobrancelhas.

Prazo de validade: ver verso da caixa/produto. A utilizar imediatamente após a abertura.

Este folheto informativo deve ser complementado com o manual "My Lamination"" para obter instruções detalhadas que devem ser seguidas atentamente. Os produtos para uso profissional só podem ser utilizados por pessoas experientes, esteticistas profissionais, que também tenham frequentado o respetivo curso de formação de Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL, My Lamination" e My Lamination Brow". Qualquer utilização diferente da acima exposta, ou efetuada por pessoas não profissionais, ou sem qualquer conhecimento específico na matéria, ou que não frequentaram o Curso "My Lamination"" ou os cursos da Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL, My Lamination" e My Lamination Brow", não é considerada aprovada pela Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL, e qualquer reclamação de qualquer natureza e/ou dano que dela derive direta ou indiretamente, não pode, de forma alguma, ser imputável à Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL.

Advertências: uso externo, uso profissional, não exceder os tempos máximos de atuação, utilizar apenas após a realização do teste de tolerância, manter fora do alcance das crianças, não deixar resíduos na pele ou pestanas, evitar o contacto com os olhos e as mucosas, em caso de contacto com os olhos, lavar imediatamente com abundante lavagem ocular estéril e consultar um médico, se necessário, contém sais do ácido tioglicólico e peróxido de hidrogénio, usar luvas adequadas, em caso de contacto com os olhos, lavar imediatamente com abundante lavagem ocular estéril e consultar um médico, se necessário, conservar a uma temperatura fresca (cerca de 20-24 °C) e evitar a luz direta, produto não indicado para utilização em pessoas com idade inferior a 18 anos, não utilizar em ou por pessoas grávidas e/ou a amamentar, deitar fora os recipientes e eliminar de acordo com a regulamentação vigente no país, as propriedades indicadas referem-se aos ingredientes do produto, quaisquer alterações de cor e odor são devidas à presença de substâncias funcionais naturais vegetais.

Conteúdo: 5 saquetas x1,5 ml ⇨ 0,05 f.foz.

Produzo por:

Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL

Distribuidor em Portugal:

www.mylamination.pt

FABRICADO EM ITÁLIA

PL

Brow Lift Cream (Krok 1)

Sposób użycia: Brow Lift Cream jest używany, aby nadać brwiom nowy kierunek. Nałożyć na brwi 2 mm od skóry za pomocą mikro-szczoteczki. Pozostawić na (10-15 minut) w zależności od naturalnej grubości brwi. Usunąć produkt za pomocą mikro-szczoteczki, powolnymi ruchami, zgodnie z pożądanym kierunkiem.

Neutralising Cream (Krok 2)

Sposób użycia: Neutralising Cream jest używany do utrwalenia nowego zakrzywienia/kierunku rzęs i/lub brwi. Nałożyć na brwi 2 mm od skóry za pomocą mikro-szczoteczki. Pozostawić na (7-9 minut) w zależności od naturalnej gru-

bości brwi. Usunąć produkt za pomocą mikro-szczoteczki, powolnymi ruchami, w pożądanym kierunku.

Hydrating Serum (Krok 3)

Sposób użycia: Hydrating Serum to końcowy etap. Używane do ożdywienia i oczyszczenia rzęs i/lub brwi. Należyć za pomocą mikro-szczoteczki do oczyszczenia brwi. Usunąć produkt za pomocą mikro-szczoteczki, powolnymi ruchami, w kierunku brwi.

Termin ważności: patrz tył pudełka/prod-uktu. Do natychmiastowego użycia po otwarciu.

Niniejsza ulotka musi być uzupełniona broszurą „My Lamination” w celu uzyskania szczegółowych instrukcji, których należy ściśle przestrzegać. Produkty do użytku profesjonalnego mogą być używane wyłącznie przez osoby doświadczone, profesjonalne kosmetyczki, które dodatkowo ukończyły odpowiedni kurs szkole- niowy Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL, My Lamination® i My Lamination Brow®. Jakiegokolwiek użycie inne niż opisane powyżej, lub dokonane przez osoby nieprofesjonalne, lub bez specjalistycz- nej wiedzy w tym zakresie, lub nieuczestniczącej w kursie „My Lamination” lub kursach Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL, My Lamination® i My Lamination Brow”, nie jest uważane za zatwierdzone przez Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL, a wszelkie rekla- macje jakiegokolwiek rodzaju i/lub szkody wynikające z tego bezpośrednio lub pośrednio, nie mogą być w żaden sposób przypisane Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL.

Ostrzeżenia: użytek zewnętrzny. użytek profe- sjonalny, nie przekraczać maksymal- nych czasów działania. stosować tylko po przeprowadzeniu testu tolerancji. przecho- wywać poza zasięgiem dzieci. nie pozostawiać pozostałości na skórze lub rzęsach. unikać kontaktu z oczami i błonami słuzo- wymi, w przypadku kontaktu z oczami, natychmiast przemyć dużą ilością sterylnego płynu do przemywania oczu i w razie potrzeby skonsultować się z lekarzem. zawiera dole kwa- sy tioglikolowego i natltenek wodoru, nosić odpowiednie rękawice, w przypadku kontak- tu z oczami, natychmiast przemyć dużą ilością sterylnego płynu do przemywania oczu i w razie potrzeby skonsultować się z leka- rzem, przechowywać w chłodnej temperaturze (oko- ło 20-24 °C) i unikać bezpośredniego świat- ła, produkt nie jest przeznaczony do sto- sowania u osób poniżej 18 roku życia. nie sto- sować u ani przez kobiety w ciąży i/lub kar- miące piersią. wyrzucić pojemniki i utyli- zować zgodnie z obowiązującymi przepisami kraju. podane właściwości odnoszą się do skład- ników produktu. wszelkie zmiany koloru i za- pachu wynikają z obecności naturalnych roślin- nych substancji funkcjonalnych.

Zawartość: 5 saszetek po 1,5 ml e 0,05 fl.oz.

Dystrybutor w Polsce:

My Lamination Polska

www.my-lamination.pl

WYPRODUKOWANO WE WŁOSZECH

MD/RO

Brow Lift Cream (pasul 1)

Mod de utilizare: Brow Lift Cream este uti- lizată pentru a da o nouă direcție sprâncenelor. Aplicați pe sprâncene la 2 mm de piele cu o mi- cro-perie. Lăsați să acționeze (10-15 minute) în funcție de grosimea naturală a sprâncenelor. Îndepărtați produsul cu o micro-perie, cu mișcări lente, urmând direcția dorită.

Neutralising Cream (pasul 2)

Mod de utilizare: Neutralising Cream este uti- lizată pentru a fixa noua curbură/direcție a ge- nelor și/sau a sprâncenelor. Aplicați pe sprân- cene la 2 mm de piele cu o micro-perie. Lăsați să acționeze (7-9 minute) în funcție de gro- simea naturală a sprâncenelor. Îndepărtați produsul cu o micro-perie, cu mișcări lente, în direcția sprâncenelor.

Hydrating Serum (pasul 3)

Mod de utilizare: Hydrating Serum este sta- diul final. Utilizat pentru a hrăni și curăța genele și/sau sprâncenele. Aplicați cu o micro- perie pentru a curăța sprâncenele. Îndepăr- tați produsul cu o micro-perie, cu mișcări lente, în direcția sprâncenelor.

Termen de valabilitate: vezi spatele cutiei/ produsului. A se utiliza imediat după deschidere. Acest prospect trebuie să fie completat cu manualul „My Lamination” pentru a avea

instrucțiuni detaliate care trebuie urmate cu atenție. Produsele pentru uz profesional pot fi utilizate numai de către persoane experien- tate, esteticieni profesioniști, care au urmat, de asemenea, cursul de formare corespunzător al Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL, My Lamination® și My Lamination Brow®. Orice utilizare diferi- tă de cea menționată mai sus, sau efectuată de persoane neprofesioniste, sau fără nicio cunoaștere specifică în domeniu, sau care nu au urmat Cursul „My Lamination” sau cursu- rile Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL, My Lamination® și My Lamination Brow”, nu este considerată aprobată de Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL, și orice reclamație de orice natură și/sau daună care rezultă direct sau indirect din aceeașta, nu poate fi în niciun fel imputabilă Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL.

Avertismente: uz extern, uz profesional. nu depășiți timpii maximi de acțiune. utilizați numai după efectuarea testului de toleranță. nu lăsați la îndemâna copiilor, nu lăsați rezidu- uri pe piele sau gene, evitați contactul cu ochii și mucoasele. în caz de contact cu ochii, spălați imediat cu multă soluție sterilă de spălare oculară și consultați un medic dacă este necesar. conține săruri ale acidului tioglicolic și peroxid de hidrogen. purtați mănuși ade- cvate. în caz de contact cu ochii, spălați imed- iat cu multă soluție sterilă de spălare oculară și consultați un medic dacă este necesar. a se păstra la o temperatură răcoroasă (apro- ximativ 20-24 °C) și a se evita lumina directă. produs neindicat pentru utilizare la persoane cu vârsta sub 18 ani, a nu se utiliza pe sau de către persoane însărcina- te și/sau care alăp- tează, aruncați recipientele și eliminați conform reglementărilor în vigoare din țară. proprie- tățile raportate se referă la ingredientele pro- dusului. orice modificări de culoare și miros se datorează prezentei substanțelor func- ționale naturale vegetale.

Conținut: 5 plicurix 1,5 ml e 0,05 fl.oz.

Producător:

Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL

www.mylamination.com

FABRICAT ÎN ITALIA

CZ

Brow Lift Cream (krok 1)

Návod k použití: Brow Lift Cream se používá k dodání nového směru obočí. Naneste na obočí 2 mm od kůže pomocí mikro-kartáčku. Nechte působit (10-15 minut) v závislosti na přirozené tloušťce obočí. Odstraňte přípravek mikro-kartáčkem, pomalými pohyby, ve zvoleném směru.

Neutralising Cream (krok 2)

Návod k použití: Neutralising Cream se používá k fixaci nového zakřivení/směru řas a/nebo obočí. Naneste mikro-kartáčkem k čištění obočí. Odstraňte přípravek mikro-kartáčkem, pomalými pohyby, ve směru obočí.

Hydrating Serum (krok 3)

Návod k použití: Hydrating Serum je závě- rečná fáze. Používá se k výživě a čištění řas a/nebo obočí. Naneste mikro-kartáčkem k čištění obočí. Odstraňte přípravek mikro-kartáčkem, pomalými pohyby, ve směru obočí.

Doba použitelnosti: viz zadní strana krabičky/výrobku. Použití ihned po otevření.

Tento příbalový leták musí být doplněn příručkou „My Lamination” za účelem získá- ní podrobných pokynů, které je nutno pečlivě dodržovat. Výrobky pro profesionální použití mohou používat pouze zkušení jedinci, profesionální kosmetičky, které navíc absolvovaly příslušný školicí kurz Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL, My Lamination® a My Lamination Brow®. Jakékoli použití odlišné od výše uvedeného, nebo provedené neprofesionálními osobami, nebo bez jakékoli specifické znalosti v oboru, nebo které neabsolvovaly Kurz „My Lamination” nebo kurzy Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL, My Lamination® a My Lamination Brow”, není pova- žováno za schválené společností Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL, a jakákoli stížnost jakékoli pova- hy a/nebo škoda, která z toho přímo nebo nepří- mo vyplývá, nemůže být v žádném případě při- čítána společnosti Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL.

Upozornění: pouze k zevnímu použití, k profesionálnímu použití, nepřekračujte maximální doby působení, používejte pouze po provedení testu snášenlivosti, uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí, nenechávejte zbytky na kůži nebo řasách, zabráňte kontaktu s očima a

sliznicemi, v případě zasažení očí, okamžitě vypláchněte velkým množstvím sterilní oční vody a v případě potřeby vyhledejte lékaře, obsahuje soli kyseliny thyioglykolové a peroxid vodíku, používejte vhodné rukavice, v případě zasažení očí, okamžitě vypláchněte velkým množstvím sterilní oční vody a v případě po- treby vyhledejte lékaře, skladujte při chladné teplotě (přibližně 20-24 °C) a zabraňte přímé- mu světlu, výrobek není určen pro použití u osob mladších 18 let, nepoužívejte na nebo u těhotných a/nebo kojících osob. Zlikvidujte oba- ly a odstraňte v souladu s platnými předpisy země, uvedené vlastnosti se vztahují k slož- kám výrobku, jakékoli změny barvy a zápachu jsou způsobeny přítomností přírodních rostlin- ných funkcílních látek.

Obsah: 5 sáčků po 1,5 ml e 0,05 fl.oz.

Distribučovány:

Evolution Beauty Institute s.r.o.

www.depilujeme.cz

VYROBENO V ITÁLII

RS/HR

Brow Lift Cream (Korak 1)

Upute za uporabu: Brow Lift Cream se koristi za davanje novog smjera obrvama. Nanosite na obrve 2 mm od kože pomoću mikro- četkice. Ostavite da djeluje (10-15 minuta) ovisno o prirodnoj debljini obrva. Uklonite proizvod mikro-četkicom, sporim pokretima prateći željeni smjer.

Neutralising Cream (Korak 2)

Upute za uporabu: Neutralising Cream se koristi za fiksiranje nove zakrivljenosti/smjera trepavica i/li obrva. Nanosite na obrve 2 mm od kože pomoću mikro-četkice. Ostavite da djeluje (7-9 minuta) ovisno o prirodnoj debljini obrva. Uklonite proizvod mikro-četkicom, spo- rim pokretima u željenom smjeru.

Hydrating Serum (Korak 3)

Upute za uporabu: Hydrating Serum je za- vršna faza. Koristi se za njegu i čišćenje trepavica i/li obrva. Nanosite mikro-četkicom za čišćenje obrva. Uklonite proizvod mikro- četkicom, sporim pokretima u smjeru obrva.

Rok valjanosti: vidjeti stražnju stranu kutije/ proizvoda. Koristiti odmah nakon otvaranja.

Ovaj letak mora biti dopunjen priručnikom „My Lamination” kako bi se dobile detaljne upute koje se moraju pažljivo slijediti. Proizvode za profesionalnu upotrebu mogu koristiti samo stručne osobe, profesionalne kozmetičarke, koje su također pohađale odgovarajući tečaj obuke Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL, My Lamination® i My Lamination Brow”. Svaka upotreba različi- ta gore navedene, ili koju provode neprofesio- nalne osobe, ili bez ikakvog specifičnog zna- nja u području, ili koje nisu pohađale tečaj „My Lamination” ili tečajeve Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL, My Lamination® i My Lamination Brow”, ne smatra se odobrenom od strane Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL, i bilo koja pritužba bilo koje prirode i/li šteta koja izravno ili neizravno proizide, ne može se ni na koji način pripisati Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL.

Upozorenja: samo za vanjsku upotrebu. pro- fesionalna upotreba, ne prekoračivati maksi- malno vrijeme djelovanja, koristiti samo nakon provedenog testa tolerancije, čuvati izvan dohvata djece, ne ostavljati ostatke na koži ili trepavicama, izbjegavati kontakt s očima i slu- znicama, u slučaju kontakta s očima, odmah isprati obilnom sterilnom otopinom za ispi- ranje očiju i posavjetovati se s liječnikom ako je potrebno. sadrži soli tioglikolne kiseline i vodikov peroksid, nositi odgovarajuće rukavice, u slučaju kontakta s očima, odmah isprati obilnom sterilnom otopinom za ispiranje očiju i posavjetovati se s liječnikom ako je potrebno. čuvati na hladnoj temperaturi (oko 20-24 °C) i izbjegavati izravno svjetlo. proizvod nije nami- njen za upotrebu osobama mlađim od 18 godina. ne koristiti na ili od strane trudnica i/li dojilja, baciti spremnike i zbrinuti u skladu s važećim propisima zemlje, navedena svojstva odnose se na sastojke proizvoda, eventualne promjene boje i mirisa nastaju zbog prisut- nosti prirodnih biljnih funkcionalnih tvari.

Sadržaj: 5 vrećica x 1,5 ml e 0,05 fl.oz.

Distributer Republika Srbija:

Eyelash Factory

www.eyelashfactory.rs

MADE IN ITALY

Distributer Republika Hrvatska:

www.lepotnistudio-lona.si

PROIZVEDENO U ITALII

SL

Brow Lift Cream (Korak 1)

Navodila za uporabo: Brow Lift Cream se uporablja za dajanje nove smeri obrvem. Nanosite na obrvi 2 mm od kože z mikro- krtačko. Pustite delovati (10-15 minut) glede na naravno debelino obrvi. Odstranite izdelek z mikro-krtačko, s počasnimi gibi, ki sledijo želeni smeri.

Neutralising Cream (Korak 2)

Navodila za uporabo: Neutralising Cream se uporablja za fiksiranje nove ukrivljenosti/sme- ri trepalnic in/ali obrvi. Nanosite na obrvi 2 mm od kože z mikro-krtačko. Pustite delovati (7-9 minut) glede na naravno debelino obrvi. Odstranite izdelek z mikro-krtačko, s počasnimi gibi v smeri smeri.

Hydrating Serum (Korak 3)

Navodila za uporabo: Hydrating Serum je kon- čna faza. Uporablja se za nego in čiščenje trepalnic in/ali obrvi. Nanosite z mikro-krtačko za čiščenje obrvi. Odstranite izdelek z mikro- krtačko, s počasnimi gibi v smeri obrvi.

Rok uporabnosti: glej hrbtno stran škatle/ izdelka. Uporabite takoj po odprtju.

To navodilo za uporabo mora biti dopolnjeno z brošuro „My Lamination” za pridobitev podrob- nih navodil, ki jih je treba skrbno upoštevati. Izdelke za profesionalno uporabo lahko upora- bljajo samo strokovnjaki, profesionalne kozme- tičarke, ki so poleg tega obiskale ustrezen tečaj usposabljanja Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL, My Lamination” in My Lamination Brow”. Kakršna koli uporaba, ki se razlikuje od zgoraj opisane, ali jo izvajajo neprofesionalne osebe, ali brez posebnega znanja na tem področju, ali ki niso obiskale Tečaja „My Lamination” ali tečajev Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL, My Lamination” in My Lamination Brow”, se ne šteje za odobreno s strani Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL, in kakršna koli pritožba kakršne koli narave in/ali škoda, ki iz nje neposredno ali posredno izhaja, ne more biti v nobenem primeru pripisana Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL.

Opozorila: zunanja uporaba, profesionalna upo- raba, ne prekoračite maksimalnih časov delo- vanja, uporabite le po izvedbi testa tolerance, hranite izven dosega otrok, ne puščajte ostankov na koži ali trepalnicah, izogibajte se stiku z očmi in sluznicami, v primeru stika z očmi, takoj izperite z obilo sterilne očesne teko- čine za izpiranje in se po potrebi posvetujte z zdravnikom. vsebuje soli tioglikolne kisline in vodikov peroksid, nosite ustrezne rokavice, v primeru stika z očmi, takoj izperite z obilo ste- rilne očesne tekočine za izpiranje in se po potre- bi posvetujte z zdravnikom. hranite pri hladni temperaturi (približno 20-24 °C) in se izo- gibajte neposredni svetlobi, izdelek ni prime- ren za uporabo osebam, mlajšim od 18 let, ne uporabljajte na ali s strani nosečnic in/ali do- ječih oseb, zavrzite posode in odstranite v skla- du z veljavnimi predpisi države, navedene last- nosti se nanašajo na sestavine izdelka, more- bitne spremembe barve in vonja so posledica pri- sotnosti naravnih rastlinskih funkcionalnih snovi.

Vsebina: 5 vrečk x 1,5 ml e 0,05 fl.oz.

Proizvedeno za:

Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL

Distributer Slovenije:

www.lepotnistudio-lona.si

NAREJENO V ITALII

TR

Brow Lift Cream (Adm 1)

Kullanım şekli: Brow Lift Cream, kaşlara yeni bir yön vermek için kullanılır. Kaşlara, deriden 2 mm uzakta mikro fırça ile uygulayın. Doğal kaş kalınlığına bağlı olarak (10-15 dakika) bekletin. Ürünü mikro fırça ile, istenen yönde yavaş hareketlerle çıkarın.

Neutralising Cream (Adm 2)

Kullanım şekli: Neutralizing Cream, kirpi- kerin ve/veya kaşların yeni kıvrımını/yönünü sabitlemek için kullanılır. Kaşlara, deriden 2 mm uzakta mikro fırça ile uygulayın. Doğal kaş kalınlığına bağlı olarak (7-9 dakika) bekletin. Ürünü mikro fırça ile, istenen yönde yavaş hareketlerle çıkarın.

Hydrating Serum (Adm 3)

Kullanım şekli: Hydrating Serum son aşā- madır. Kirpikleri ve/veya kaşları beslemek ve

temizlemek için kullanılır. Kaşları temizlemek için mikro fırça ile uygulayın. Ürünü mikro fırça ile, kaşların yönünde yavaş hareketlerle çıkarın.

Son kullanma tarihi: kutunun/ürünün arka- sına bakın. Açıldıktan hemen sonra kullanın.

Bu kullanma kılavuzunun, dikkatle takip edil- mesi gereken ayrıntılı talimatlar için "My Lamination” el kitabı ile desteklennesi gere- kir. Profesyonel kullanıma yönelik ürünler yal- nızca deneyimli kişiler, profesyonel güzellik uzmanları tarafından ve ayrıca Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL, My Lamination” ve My Lamination Brow”un ilgili eğitim kursunu takip etmiş olanlar tarafından kullanılabilir. Yukarıda belirlen- tilenden farklı herhangi bir kullanım veya pro- fesyonel olmayan kişiler tarafından yapılan, ya da konuda özel bilgiye sahip olmayan veya "My Lamination” Kursu veya Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL, My Lamination” ve My Lamination Brow” kurslarına katılmamış olanlar tarafın- dan yapılan herhangi bir kullanım, Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL tarafından onaylanmış sayıl- maz ve doğrudan veya dolaylı olarak bundan kaynaklanan herhangi bir nitelikteki şikayet ve/veya hasar hiçbir şekilde Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL’ye atfedilemez.

Uyarılar: harici kullanım, profesyonel kul- lanım. maksimum bekleme sürelerini aşma- yın, yalnızca tolerans testi yapıldıktan sonra kullanın, çocukların erişemeyeceği yerlerde saklayın. ciltte veya kirpiklerde kalıntı bira- kmayın, gözler ve mukosa zarları ile temasınd- an kaçının, gözle temas halinde, derhal bol miktarda steril göz yıkama solüsyonu ile yıka- yın ve gerekirse bir doktora danışın. tiyo- glikolik asit tuzları ve hidrojen peroksit içerir. uygun eldiven giyin. gözle temas halinde, derhal bol miktarda steril göz yıkama solüsyonu ile yıkayın ve gerekirse bir doktora danışın. serin bir sıcaklıkta (yaklaşık 20-24 °C) saklayın ve doğrudan ışıktan kaçının. ürün, 18 yaşın altındaki kişiler için kullanıma uygun değildir. hamile ve/veya emziren kişiler üze- rinde veya bu kişiler tarafından kullanmayın, kapları atın ve ülkenin mevcut düzenlemeler- ine uygun olarak imha edin. bildirilen özel likler ürünün içeriklerine atıfta bulunur. renk ve kokudaki olası değişiklikler, doğal bitkisel fonk- siyonel maddelerin varlığından kaynaklanmaktadır.

İçerik: 5 adet x 1,5 ml e 0,05 fl.oz.

Türkiye distribütörü:

Sevda Bozkurt My Lamination Kozmetik

www.mylamination.com.tr

ITALYA'DA ÜRETİLMİŞTİR



BROW LIFT CREAM

NEUTRALISING CREAM

HYDRATING SERUM

TEMPI DI POSA TIMINGS

Brow Lift Cream

10-15 min

Neutralising Cream

7-9 min



Exclusive Lash & Brow SRL

Via Vicenza 5

36033 Isola Vicentina Italy

www.mylamination.com

SCATOLA / BOX

PAP 21 - CONFERIMENTO CARTA

BUSTINA / BAG C / LDPE-90

CONFERIMENTO PLASTICA / PLASTIC DISPOSAL

VERIFICA LE DISPOSIZIONI

DEL TUO COMUNE.

CHECK YOUR MUNICIPALITY'S

REGULATIONS